RESOLUTION 1/2010

A resolution by the Board of Health of the Canton City Health District, State of Ohio, adding section 205.051 Tuberculosis Skin Testing Service Fee to the Canton City Health Code and declaring the same to be an emergency.

BE IT RESOLVED that section 205.051 of the Canton City Health Code be added as follows:

205.051 TUBERCULOSIS SKIN TESTING SERVICE FEE

Fees for tuberculosis (TB) skin testing rendered to individuals shall be as follows for services delivered in the TB clinic:

A \$5.00 administration fee will be charged to all individuals presenting to the TB clinic at the Canton City Health Department. This fee may be waived in the event that contact investigation is being conducted to a known case of TB.

No individual will be turned away for inability to pay.

BE IT RESOLVED that immediate passage of this resolution is necessary to preserve adequate services for the health, welfare, and safety of the community.

BE IT RESOLVED that a summary of this resolution shall be published once a week for two consecutive weeks in a paper of general circulation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution shall become effective on March 1, 2010.
ADOPTED by the Board of Health of the Canton City Health District thisday of, 2010.
APPROVED:
President
Canton City Board of Health
ATTEST:

Secretary
Canton City Board of Health

Date: